
Novice B FAST 12" Sat, Feb 3, 2024 RESULTS

Novice B FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Blaze Jodi Rodrigues38.66 NQ 1 0 3Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Novice B FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 35

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro73 32.53 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro61 32.31 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bindi Sharon Ware44.14 NQ 0 0 9Border Collie

Novice B FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 32

Flynn Rider Sue Sonia61 36.96 Q1st 0 0 4Australian Shepherd

Twizy Roseann Mandell53 39.84 Q2nd 0 0 7Golden Retriever

Skye Cindy Steinberg33.53 NQ 1 0 1Border Collie

Open FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Hazel Rachel Molenaar80 29.39 Q1st 0 0 0Papillon

Riddle Kimberly Fulton33.96 NQ 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Open FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

EJ Christine Bartos45.78 NQ 0 0 10Lowchen

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Open FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Quill Alanna Kelly60 37.63 Q1st 0 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Open FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 32

Breeze Cheryl Schunk76 36.53 Q1st 0 0 4Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent FAST 8" Sat, Feb 3, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Bruyn Karen Gorman80 30.19 Q1st 0 0 0Papillon

Bolt Karen Kearney42.40 NQ 1 0 4Toy Poodle

Excellent FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Twinki Nanci Cote64 36.25 Q1st 0 0 1Miniature Poodle

Excellent FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 32

Kimber Erin Hoverson77 34.70 Q1st 0 0 2Stabyhoun

Furiosa (furi) Cayla Kankash70 35.48 Q2nd 0 0 3Labrador Retriever

Fozzie Sue Sonia44.16 NQ 1 0 12Australian Shepherd

Master FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Breed

SCT 38

Honey Karen Kearney80 37.23 Q1st 0 0 0Poodle

Dee Claudia McGuire80 37.30 Q2nd 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Fly Karen Kearney32.48 NQ 1 0 0Poodle

Blu Catherine WilliamsNQ 0 1 0Affenpinscher

Master FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Breed

SCT 35

Diana Patricia Gagnon76 25.32 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Violet Carolyn Ing72 36.54 Q2nd 0 0 1Shetland Sheepdog

Arya Lauren Kanter64 40.48 Q3rd 0 0 5Cocker Spaniel

Kenji Sara Ko30.55 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cupid John Svenningsen36.10 NQ 1 0 1Cocker Spaniel Black

Harper Jan Vansyckel43.48 NQ 1 0 8Miniature Schnauzer

Master FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7
Breed

SCT 35

Cinder Katie Rogers80 31.59 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sly Kim Tees80 31.75 Q2nd 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 16" Sat, Feb 3, 2024 RESULTS

Mikey Linda Mendenhall76 37.81 Q3rd 0 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers69 38.26 Q4th 0 0 3Shetland Sheepdog

Sage Cindy Steinberg66 39.42 Q 0 0 4Border Collie

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro64 40.48 Q 0 0 5Shetland Sheepdog

Calpurnia Robert Mechan35.63 NQ 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Master FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10
Breed

SCT 32

Kiwi Cayla Kankash80 30.27 Q1st 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Truman Joanne Williamson76 32.64 Q2nd 0 0 0Bearded Collie

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu75 32.22 Q3rd 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Dashiell Catherine Williams75 37.55 Q4th 0 0 5Standard Schnauzer

Sullenberger Karen Frink70 35.24 Q 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Lily Christine Bartos64 37.03 Q 0 0 5Irish Water Spaniel

Boeing Karen Frink62 40.73 Q 0 0 8Golden Retriever

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley38.15 NQ 0 0 6Border Collie

Brie Rebecca ElovicNQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 1 0 0Boxer

Master FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 32

Tempo Melissa Suter80 32.09 Q1st 0 0 0Irish Setter

Penny Eileen Fernandez77 32.58 Q2nd 0 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Chance Susan Black68 30.54 Q3rd 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice FAST 4"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 41

Penelope Bunny Watson64 35.84 Q1st 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Rigel Pup-Pup Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Novice FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 35

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 1 0 0Rough Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open FAST 8"P Sat, Feb 3, 2024 RESULTS

Open FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Sydney Tracey Deyette65 30.50 Q1st 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Breed

SCT 38

Naito Carolee Burgess38.17 NQ 1 0 0Shiba Inu

Master FAST 4"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Breed

SCT 41

Misty Deborah Peretz66 47.99 Q1st 0 0 6Yorkshire Terrier

Jesse Deborah Peretz63 45.93 Q2nd 0 0 4Yorkshire Terrier

Teagan Kimberly Fulton61 27.29 Q3rd 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Gus Cathy Bisset78 37.42 Q1st 0 0 0All American Dog

Piper Tracey Deyette68 35.36 Q2nd 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 38

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues63 42.31 Q1st 0 0 4Cocker Spaniel Black

Talulah Bill Young60 42.00 Q2nd 0 0 4English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Ruff Merrie Bettler75 29.56 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu74 36.09 Q2nd 0 0 1Golden Retriever

Master FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Breed

SCT 35

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle67 37.43 Q1st 0 0 2Belgian Malinois

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master FAST 20"P Sat, Feb 3, 2024 RESULTS

Blaez Bunny Watson65 42.24 Q2nd 0 0 7Belgian Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sat, Feb 3, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Hazel Rachel Molenaar46.51 NQ 1 0 1 0 0 0Papillon

Riddle Kimberly Fulton74.43 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Powder Carolyn Hess42.48 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 68

Roxy James West50.84 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Milo Michelle West64.49 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 65

Twizy Roseann Mandell59.76 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Kiva Carla Sanborn70.32 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 5Boxer

Rigel Charlotte McauleyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Bruyn Karen Gorman100 37.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Papillon

Razzel Mary Scesny100 38.43 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 035 Papillon

Honey Karen Kearney100 47.37 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Poodle

Skye Claudia McGuire100 49.08 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 024 Toy Poodle

Dee Claudia McGuire100 53.30 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Toy Poodle

Benny Melanie Bryson100 54.17 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Norwich Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 69.54 Q 0 0 0 0 0 04 Norwich Terrier

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo43.06 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 69

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 37.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Cocker Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 12" Sat, Feb 3, 2024 RESULTS

Kenji Sara Ko100 40.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog

Rhys Sheryl Russell100 41.60 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog

Violet Carolyn Ing100 42.87 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 47.14 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Sync Rebecca Guaraldo100 49.80 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Rat Terrier

Arya Lauren Kanter100 50.62 Q 0 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel

Twinki Nanci Cote100 56.77 Q 0 0 0 0 0 012 Miniature Poodle

Harper Jan Vansyckel47.03 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer

Cupid John Svenningsen65.73 NQ 2 3 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Elfie Bonnie Chandler67.17 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Millie Cheryl Rogers69.53 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Baysea Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Diana Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 68

Cinder Katie Rogers100 40.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 50.64 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Calpurnia Robert Mechan40.10 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Atty Tod Hebert40.44 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Dalmatian

Phantom Melina Labonte47.52 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Switch Katie Rogers50.88 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda MendenhallNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Sly Kim TeesNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 13 Total NQ: 14 Total Competing: 27
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 65

Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 33.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

Prove-It Amber McCune100 35.45 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Phire Jane Bronson100 35.62 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Golden Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 38.95 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 026 Border Collie

Dashiell Catherine Williams100 43.12 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Standard Schnauzer

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 43.75 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Golden Retriever

Kit Merrie Bettler100 44.03 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Hi-There Amber McCune100 44.19 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sat, Feb 3, 2024 RESULTS

Georgia Courtney Longo100 44.80 Q 0 0 0 0 0 020 German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Maserati Linda McHugh100 45.45 Q 0 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 53.05 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Border Collie

Wendy Cara Armour100 53.45 Q 0 0 0 0 0 011 Boxer

Winnie Jennifer Green100 55.00 Q 0 0 0 0 0 010 Australian Shepherd

Kiwi Cayla Kankash43.70 NQ 0 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett47.53 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Rough Collie

Tara Sabrina Lelli52.66 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Kimber Erin Hoverson55.47 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Stabyhoun

Sullenberger Karen Frink55.77 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu56.21 NQ 1 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Boeing Karen Frink56.72 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Lily Christine Bartos59.09 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Korra Nicole Vasilopoulos61.94 NQ 2 2 0 0 0 0Siberian Husky

Desmo Heather SidmoreNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Fozzie Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Truman Joanne WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Bearded Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Why Cathy WestbrookNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 69

Granite Amber McCune100 38.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 030 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Howie Amber McCune100 39.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 40.90 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Dutch Shepherd

Master Standard 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 65

Typo Amber McCune100 36.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 73

Blake Deborah PalmerNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 16"P Sat, Feb 3, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 70

Ruff Merrie Bettler41.08 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 79

Polly Nicholas Carleton100 42.26 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 036 Shih Tzu

Misty Deborah Peretz100 66.65 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 012 Yorkshire Terrier

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 71.68 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 07 Yorkshire Terrier

Boston Mary Scesny43.00 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0Papillon

Butters Nicole Vasilopoulos69.08 NQ 1 2 0 0 0 0Dachshund

Teagan Kimberly Fulton71.23 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards173 SCT 74

Pink Carolyn Hess100 42.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Cocker Spaniel

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 47.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Russell Terrier

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon39.26 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gus Cathy Bisset48.85 NQ 1 0 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Piper Tracey Deyette49.82 NQ 0 2 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards180 SCT 73

Sasha Sara Ko100 44.76 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 54.31 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 60.68 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 012 Cocker Spaniel Black

Juno Marci Cemenska100 61.91 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 011 All American Dog

Etta Tracey Deyette46.76 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Talulah Bill Young51.77 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Kevin Elaine Hamill53.97 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 16"P Sat, Feb 3, 2024 RESULTS

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 70

Miso Kathy Lesinski100 42.49 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 027 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Phoenix Cara Armour100 43.95 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 026 Boxer

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 44.40 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 025 Rough Collie

Keeper Claudette Beaulieu100 46.65 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 48.04 Q 0 0 0 0 0 021 Stabyhoun

Cheers Susan Sommer100 55.57 Q 0 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Metric Amber McCune43.12 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Gracie Susan Black50.34 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Ellie Nicki Hyslop51.25 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Spryte Melissa Hannon52.02 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Winter Rebecca Elovic54.35 NQ 0 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Bisbee Valerie PerryNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards187 SCT 74

Tempo Melissa Suter100 42.17 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 031 Irish Setter

Spencer Sylvia Leggett100 45.22 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 028 Golden Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 62.42 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0 011 Belgian Malinois

Remy Kathy Lesinski43.46 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Walter Cara Armour53.45 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Blaez Bunny Watson54.84 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Sheepdog

Cisco Carla Sanborn56.49 NQ 0 1 0 1 0 0Boxer

Lucca Christine Yelle69.25 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 16" Sat, Feb 3, 2024 RESULTS

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 69

Kashmir James West49.03 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Quill Alanna Kelly59.08 NQ 2 0 0 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 68

Furiosa (furi) Cayla Kankash95 39.98 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Bandit Nicki HyslopNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Flynn Rider Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards168 SCT 71

Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards153 SCT 75

Toja Linda Shelburne71.51 NQ 1 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 74

Naito Carolee BurgessNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice B Standard 8" Sat, Feb 3, 2024 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 79

Charlie Deborah PeretzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Yorkshire Terrier

Woody Patti EvansNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Norwich Terrier

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 74

EJ Christine Bartos93 76.75 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 2Lowchen

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 69

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro44.56 NQ 1 0 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro45.72 NQ 4 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Freya Carolyn Ing50.80 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro52.04 NQ 0 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bindi Sharon Ware82.80 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 13Border Collie

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 66

Rip Allison KiahNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 67

Kai Annette Larareo67.83 NQ 2 0 1 1 0 0Great Dane

Tessa Bonnie Chandler90.26 NQ 2 1 0 1 0 20Belgian Tervuren

Novice Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 84

Penelope Bunny Watson90 59.66 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 79

Sydney Tracey Deyette100 53.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 12" Sat, Feb 3, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 50

Powder Carolyn Hess30.31 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 49

Kashmir James West41.94 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro48.09 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 47

Furiosa (furi) Cayla Kankash32.04 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Twizy Roseann Mandell52.88 NQ 1 0 0 0 5Golden Retriever

Flynn Rider Sue SoniaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 53

Skye Claudia McGuire100 37.02 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Toy Poodle

Honey Karen Kearney100 40.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Poodle

Dee Claudia McGuire100 41.52 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Toy Poodle

Benny Melanie Bryson100 46.43 Q4th 0 0 0 0 06 Norwich Terrier

Riddle Kimberly Fulton100 50.06 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Hazel Rachel Molenaar31.47 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Papillon

Razzel Mary Scesny38.83 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Papillon

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo41.03 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Papillon

Tansey Melanie Bryson67.54 NQ 0 0 0 0 14Norwich Terrier

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 14
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 50

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 31.73 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel

Rhys Sheryl Russell100 32.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Harper Jan Vansyckel100 35.33 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Miniature Schnauzer

Sync Rebecca Guaraldo100 35.52 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Rat Terrier

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sat, Feb 3, 2024 RESULTS

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl100 39.80 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Twinki Nanci Cote100 47.89 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Miniature Poodle

Kenji Sara Ko29.65 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bubbly Vivian Hudson35.64 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Violet Carolyn Ing37.38 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cupid John Svenningsen39.92 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black

Diana Patricia Gagnon40.10 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Arya Lauren Kanter49.19 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Millie Cheryl Rogers52.28 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Elfie Bonnie Chandler52.98 NQ 1 0 0 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 11
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 49

Sly Kim Tees100 30.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel

Phantom Melina Labonte100 30.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Cinder Katie Rogers100 30.99 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 43.09 Q4th 0 0 0 0 05 Border Collie

Atty Tod Hebert32.04 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Dalmatian

Roxy James West34.29 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Calpurnia Robert Mechan39.14 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Australian Cattle Dog

Quill Alanna Kelly39.92 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Mikey Linda Mendenhall42.25 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers42.97 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Milo Michelle West49.74 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 18 Total Competing: 25
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 47

Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 24.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 30.25 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever

Hi-There Amber McCune100 30.26 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Maserati Linda McHugh100 32.63 Q4th 0 0 0 0 014 Border Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 33.42 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 34.13 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Rough Collie

Tara Sabrina Lelli100 38.88 Q 0 0 0 0 08 All American Dog

Phire Jane Bronson29.72 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sat, Feb 3, 2024 RESULTS

Kit Merrie Bettler36.35 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Border Collie

Georgia Courtney Longo36.77 NQ 0 1 2 0 0German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Breeze Cheryl Schunk37.31 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Rigel Charlotte Mcauley39.27 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Blaze Claudette Beaulieu41.85 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Lily Christine Bartos43.73 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel

Winnie Jennifer Green43.88 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Kimber Erin Hoverson46.14 NQ 0 3 1 0 0Stabyhoun

Fozzie Sue Sonia47.63 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Boeing Karen Frink50.65 NQ 0 1 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Sullenberger Karen Frink51.61 NQ 2 2 1 0 4Golden Retriever

Chanel Ann TremblayNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Desmo Heather SidmoreNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Prove-It Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Truman Joanne WilliamsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Bearded Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 50

Howie Amber McCune100 28.86 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Granite Amber McCune100 30.15 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Penny Eileen FernandezNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dutch Shepherd

Master JWW 24"c

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 47

Typo Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 55

Toja Linda Shelburne63.57 NQ 0 1 0 0 8All American Dog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent JWW 12"P Sat, Feb 3, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 54

Blake Deborah PalmerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 52

Ruff Merrie Bettler34.64 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 55

Easy Melissa Hannon57.73 NQ 2 0 0 0 2Rough Collie

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 58

Misty Deborah Peretz100 50.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 07 Yorkshire Terrier

Jesse Deborah Peretz100 51.23 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 06 Yorkshire Terrier

Boston Mary Scesny33.75 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Papillon

Polly Nicholas Carleton51.14 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shih Tzu

Teagan Kimberly Fulton56.51 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 55

Pink Carolyn Hess100 33.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Cocker Spaniel

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 37.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Russell Terrier

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon28.86 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Gus Cathy BissetNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Piper Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards170 SCT 54

Rupert Elaine Hamill100 42.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 011 Shetland Sheepdog

Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 51.54 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 02 Cocker Spaniel Black

Kevin Elaine Hamill34.83 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12"P Sat, Feb 3, 2024 RESULTS

Sasha Sara Ko38.00 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Juno Marci Cemenska43.62 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Talulah Bill Young45.95 NQ 1 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Etta Tracey Deyette47.16 NQ 0 1 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 52

Sequel Noreen Bennett100 33.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Rough Collie

Bisbee Valerie Perry100 33.59 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog

Phoenix Cara Armour100 35.21 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Boxer

Miso Kathy Lesinski100 36.24 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Portuguese Water 
Dog

Shadow Erin Hoverson100 39.82 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Stabyhoun

Spryte Melissa Hannon100 40.40 Q 0 0 0 0 011 All American Dog

Winter Rebecca Elovic40.01 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Parker Joan Gray44.40 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Ellie Nicki Hyslop44.80 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Gracie Susan Black45.71 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Cheers Susan Sommer48.39 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Keeper Claudette BeaulieuNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards178 SCT 55

Tempo Melissa Suter100 33.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Irish Setter

Walter Cara Armour100 39.10 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Boxer

Lucca Christine Yelle100 40.48 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Belgian Tervuren

Remy Kathy Lesinski34.53 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

Spencer Sylvia Leggett35.87 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Blaez Bunny Watson54.61 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Belgian Sheepdog

Cisco Carla Sanborn57.79 NQ 2 1 0 0 2Boxer

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle66.05 NQ 2 0 0 0 11Belgian Malinois

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 16" Sat, Feb 3, 2024 RESULTS

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 41

Jax Jessica Vanderslice95 29.20 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 39

Kiva Carla Sanborn100 34.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Bandit Nicki Hyslop33.50 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Rip Allison Kiah37.51 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards137 SCT 42

Kade Keri DotsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Kai Annette LarareoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Great Dane

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards131 SCT 49

Sydney Tracey Deyette37.49 NQ 1 1 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards134 SCT 46

Naito Carolee Burgess56.33 NQ 0 0 0 0 10Shiba Inu

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice B JWW 8" Sat, Feb 3, 2024 RESULTS

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards117 SCT 51

Woody Patti Evans76.00 NQ 3 1 1 0 20Norwich Terrier

Charlie Deborah PeretzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Yorkshire Terrier

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards117 SCT 47

Tali Sheryl RussellNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards117 SCT 43

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro100 28.32 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Bindi Sharon Ware100 31.07 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro42.71 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Freya Carolyn Ing45.68 NQ 2 1 0 0 2Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards117 SCT 42

Chance Susan Black18.39 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Tessa Bonnie Chandler54.49 NQ 2 0 0 0 12Belgian Tervuren

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards117 SCT 47

Lindy Beth Atkinson42.56 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Bernese Mountain 
Dog

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Colonial Shetland Sheepdog Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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